Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 of Resistance (TCR)                            (See Value -  TCR Table on Page 2)
Environmental Characteristics
How to Order
   CRT  0603 - C  V - 1003  E  AS
Model
 (CRT = Thin Film Precision Chip Resistor
Size
	 •		0402					•		0603						•		0805						•		1206
Resistance Tolerance
	 F	=	±1	%					D	=	±0.5	%					C	=	±0.25	%					B	=	±0.1	%					A	=	±0.05	%
TCR (PPM/°C)
	 W	=	±10						X	=	±15						Y	=	±25								Z	=	±50
Resistance Value
	 <100	ohms:		 “R”	represents	decimal	point	(example:	24R3	=	24.3	ohms)
 ≥100	ohms:		 First	three	digits	are	significant,	fourth	digit	represents	number	of	zeroes	to	follow	(example:	8252	=	82.5K	ohms)
Packaging
	 G	=	Paper	tape	(10K	pcs.)	on	7	”	plastic	reel	(CRT0402-AS)
	 E	=	Paper	tape	(5K	pcs.)	on	7	”	plastic	reel	(CRT0603-AS,	CRT0805-AS,	CRT1206-AS)
Special Design and Termination
	 AS	=	Sulfur-resistant	version,	Tin-plated	(RoHS	compliant)
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
Specification Test Method
Limit (DR)
(Tol. ≤ 0.05 %)
Limit (DR)
(Tol. > 0.05 %)
Short Time Overload
JIS-C-5201-1	4.13
IEC	60115-1	4.13 ±0.2	%
Load Life MIL-STD-202 Method 108 ±0.5	%
Humidity	(Steady	State) MIL-STD-202 Method 103 ±0.5	%
Thermal Shock JESD22	Method	JA-104 ±0.05	% ±0.2	%
Solderability JIS-C-5201-1	4.17
IEC	60115-1	4.17 >95	%	coverage
Resistance	to	Soldering	Heat JIS-C-5201-1	4.18
IEC	60115-1	4.18 ±0.05	% ±0.2	%
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 213 ±0.05	% ±0.1	%
Vibration MIL-STD-202 Method 204 ±0.05	% ±0.1	%
ESD AEC-Q200-002,	2	kV ±0.1	%
Flammability UL-94V0 --
Sulfur Test
ASTM-B-809-95
3~5	PPM	H2S,	50	±	2	°C,	91~93	%	RH,	no	load	for	1000	hrs. ±0.5	%
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 CRT-AS Series - Sulfur-Resistant Thin Film Precision Chip Resistors
Value - TCR Table
Model
TCR Resistance Tolerance  (Code)
(PPM/°C) (Code)
±0.05 %
(A)
±0.1 %
(B)
±0.25 %
(C)
±0.5 %
(D)
±1 %
(F)
CRT0402-AS
±10 (W)
49.9	to	10K	Ω
49.9	to	10K	Ω
±15 (X) 49.9	to	69.8K	Ω
±25 (Y) 10	to	100K	Ω±50 (Z)
CRT0603-AS